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Note:

In order to access the original life tables, users need to register to the Department of Statistics of
Malaysia.

Life tables can be accessed within the publications of the Department of Statistics Malaysia, under
the main category Social and sub-category Demography.

The life table for 2010 (final) is generated by using the average final number of deaths for 2009, 2010
and 2011. Meanwhile, the life table for the year 2011 (preliminary) produced by using the triennial
average based on final number of deaths for 2010 and 2011, and preliminary estimates of number of
deaths for 2012. The life tables for 2012 (estimate) were produced using the average number of
deaths for 2011 (final), 2012 (preliminary) and 2013 (estimates). The life table for 2013 (estimates)
were developed based on the Brass Logit model.


https://newss.statistics.gov.my/newss-portalx/ep/epProductPublicationSearch.seam

Jadual 4.12: Jadual hayat ringkas mengikut umur dan jantina, Selangorz, 2011°
Table 4.12: Abridged life table by age and sex, Selangorz, 2011°

Umur  Kebarangkalian Bilangan kematian Kadar tengah Penakat Bilangan tahun- Nisbah Jumlah bilangan Jangkaan
Age mati di antara di antara umur x mortaliti  (orang yang orang hidupdi  ketakatan tahun-orang hayat
umur x dan dan umur x+n di antara umur x masih hidup) antara umur x Survival hidup selepas Life
umur x+n Number of dan umur x+n pada umur dan umur x+n ratio umur tepat x Expectancy
Probability of deaths between Central mortality tepat x Number of Total number of
dying between age x and rate between  Survivors at person-years person-years
age x and age x+n age x and exact age x lived between lived after exact
age x+n age x+n age x and age x
age x+n
X nAx ndx nMy I nlx nSx Tx €x
Lelaki
Male
0 0.00527 527 0.00530 100,000 99,503 0.99402 ° 7,341,309 73.41
0.00164 163 0.00041 99,473 397,505 0.99862 ° 7,241,806 72.80
5 0.00091 90 0.00018 99,309 496,322 0.99888 6,844,301 68.92
10 0.00133 132 0.00027 99,220 495,767 0.99680 6,347,978 63.98
15 0.00508 503 0.00102 99,087 494,178 0.99537 5,852,212 59.06
20 0.00418 412 0.00084 98,584 491,891 0.99615 5,358,034 54.35
25 0.00353 346 0.00071 98,172 489,997 0.99568 4,866,142 49.57
30 0.00511 500 0.00102 97,826 487,882 0.99353 4,376,146 44.73
35 0.00784 763 0.00157 97,327 484,724 0.98968 3,888,263 39.95
40 0.01282 1,238 0.00258 96,563 479,721 0.98325 3,403,539 35.25
45 0.02073 1,976 0.00419 95,325 471,686 0.97207 2,923,818 30.67
50 0.03528 3,294 0.00718 93,349 458,511 0.95578 2,452,132 26.27
55 0.05347 4,816 0.01099 90,055 438,237 0.93324 1,993,621 22.14
60 0.08080 6,888 0.01684 85,240 408,979 0.89773 1,555,384 18.25
65 0.12563 9,843 0.02681 78,352 367,153 0.83840 1,146,405 14.63
70 0.20275 13,890 0.04512 68,509 307,819 0.75818 779,252 11.37
75 0.29084 15,885 0.06807 54,619 233,381 0.50495 ¢ 471,433 8.63
80+ 1.00000 38,734 0.16271 38,734 238,051 - 238,051 6.15
Perempuan
Female
0 0.00446 446 0.00448 100,000 99,582 0.99499 * 7,731,403 77.31
0.00123 123 0.00031 99,554 397,911 0.99898 ° 7,631,821 76.66
5 0.00069 69 0.00014 99,431 496,984 0.99918 7,233,909 72.75
10 0.00094 94 0.00019 99,362 496,577 0.99875 6,736,925 67.80
15 0.00155 154 0.00031 99,269 495,958 0.99855 6,240,348 62.86
20 0.00135 134 0.00027 99,115 495,239 0.99865 5,744,390 57.96
25 0.00134 133 0.00027 98,981 494,571 0.99820 5,249,151 53.03
30 0.00225 223 0.00045 98,848 493,682 0.99706 4,754,580 48.10
35 0.00363 358 0.00073 98,625 492,231 0.99509 4,260,898 43.20
40 0.00619 608 0.00124 98,267 489,815 0.99112 3,768,667 38.35
45 0.01158 1,131 0.00233 97,659 485,466 0.98448 3,278,852 33.57
50 0.01951 1,883 0.00394 96,528 477,931 0.97359 2,793,386 28.94
55 0.03344 3,165 0.00680 94,645 465,311 0.95934 2,315,455 24.46
60 0.04813 4,403 0.00986 91,480 446,390 0.93459 1,850,144 20.22
65 0.08356 7,276 0.01744 87,076 417,192 0.88387 1,403,754 16.12
70 0.15166 12,103 0.03282 79,801 368,745 0.78759 986,562 12.36
75 0.28401 19,227 0.06620 67,698 290,422 0.52992 © 617,817 9.13
80+ 1.00000 48,471 0.14805 48,471 327,395 - 327,395 6.75
? Daripada kelahiran hingga b Daripada kumpulan umur 0-4 hingga ¢ Daripada umur 75 hingga 80+
kumpulan umur 0-4 kumpulan umur 5-9 From age 75 to 80+
From birth to age group 0-4 From age group 0—4 to age group 5-9

% Termasuk W.P. Putrajaya
Includes W.P. Putrajaya



